S
en
si
tiv
ity
 C
ha
ng

protection is required.
Note: If the equipment is to be used in unusual environments or aggressive substances are likely to be encountered, contact the manufacturer to discuss suitability.
How To Order
See website www.hansfordsensors.com
Terminal Parameters Connector Ui = 28V, Ii = 93mA, Pi = 0.65W
Ci = 1.0nF
Li= 0
II 1GD
Ex ia IIC T6..T4 Ga
Ex ia IIIC T200 130°C Da
Ex ia IIIC T200 80°C...130°C IP65 Da
Certified Temperature Range
Barrier
Ex ia IIC T4 Ga (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +110°C) (Gas)
Ex ia IIIC T200 130°C IP65 Da (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +110°C) (Dust)
Ex ia IIIC T200 80°C IP65 Da (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C) (Dust)
Ex ia IIC T6 Ga (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +60°C) (Gas)
Standards Applied to Product EN IEC 60079-0:2018
EN 60079-11:2012
 IEC 60079-0 Edition 7 2017
IEC 60079-11 Edition 6 2011
Ex ia I Ma (-55°C ≤ Ta ≤ +110°C) (Mining)
Extra Options (if required)
I     - Intrinsically Safe (Group II)
M   - Mining (Group I)
S   - 90° Side Exit
IECEx BAS 22.0041X
SGS22ATEX0075X
1 x MTL Zener Barrier MTL7728+ (BAS01ATEX7217)
HS-107I Intrinsically Safe Accelerometer
AC acceleration output via 2 Pin MS Connector